LoCATION C
- For KC(E Usa: % CO Q RE’C ‘réaE& %lo DBBEETE
Enective Date: ¢ PROIO KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION LE Form &
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION Division AUG 02 2010 Formmust boreer

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL : e

Form must be Signed

District #

3
5GA? E{ss DNO

Must be approved by KCC five (5) dBYSPrfortooommendan W, C H ,T A All blanks must bo Filied
Expected Spud Date: or o1 2010 Snat l!!s;mr‘ulén'
e % year F S NE v sm -
34027 —~ = - W . Sec. 5 Twp. 3B 5 /7 XeOw
OPERATOR: License# 070 e i
i ; et from N/ $ Line of Saction
Name: _CEP Mid-Continent LLC x 48 2
ne: o ; taet from Line of Section
Adcress 1- West Sixth Street, Suite 1100 ls SECTION: rreqular?
Address 2:
City: Tusa State: OK Zip: 74118, 5405 Mo {Note: Locats well on the Section Piat on reverse sige)
Contact Person; Rodney Tate, D&C Engineer - County: Tigomery
Phone:  918-877.2612, ext. 306 Lease Name; _ KNISLEY watie: 7
. 128 = Fiekd Name: CoHeyville-Oherryvsle Cheryiiae Bagin Cme' Area, _
ONTRACTOR: License# :
Name: _Smith Ofeld Services, inc. 19 this a Prorated / Spaced Field? ! - D"es | XINe
: Target Formation(g); _Weir-Pitt. Rowe, Riverton Coals ]
Well Driied For: Well Class: Tvpa Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in factage): _ 602~ —_—
ion: 787 GL
D ol Enh Rec X linfioki - Mud Rotary Ground Surlfco Elovation: - . feet MS|
Gas - Storage | |Pool Ext, Air Rotary «=" Water well within ene-quarter mite: Yos No o~
Disposal [ Jwiideat Cable Public water supply well within one miie; Yes No
Seismic | #ofHoles | Jother Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100~ S
Other: Depth 10 bottom of usable water; _150'

Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI K{ [

Length of Surece Pipa Planned to be set: __20 88t =~
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipa (if any); None

Well Name: Projected Total Depth; _1.075' Paad

Original Completion Date: _________ Original Totai Depth: Formation at Total Depth; _Mississippi =

= Water Sourcs for Drilling Operations:
Diractional, Deviated or Horlzontal wellbore? DY@SNO DWB” I:IFa"“ Pond Eb“m" City »
i Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permil #: o

le OWWG: old well information as follows:

Bottam Hole Location: Note: Apply for Pormit with DWR |
KCC DKT #:

: o
Luhs: SENW-NW-SLo; 204pFsC; S FEL s bo ke O R
I8 Sw-NE-NV-5L ; 200 FSL; 732 Fwl —

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, comptstior and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et, s6q. FonIED
Itis agreed thal the foliowing minimum requirements will be mat: KAREAS SCri with e 3 S0 D BION
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intant to drilt shalf be posted on each drilling rig; JAN 29 20 1

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as spacified below shail be st by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set

through all unconsolidated materials plus & minimumn of 20 fest into the underlying formation, Gy T o Dy
4. It the well is dry hole, an agreement hetwean the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessas ﬁﬁd@p,}_ﬂu‘ﬁgi (Ol
5. The appropriate district office will be notified bafore well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in: T
6. if an ALTERNATE 1 COMPLETION, production plipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surtace within 120 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastarn Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applias to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |/l cemanting

must be completed within 30 days of the spud date of the well shall he plugged. In ail cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby cztify that the statements made herein are true and corect to the 0 knowledge and belief.

Date: 5 Lo Signalure of Operator ot Agent:

.. D & C Engineer ]
1 / / Remember to: 547/"4/&' 3 A-/OJE_‘ &9 Mdt&?’m
For KCC Use ONLY 7 |

~ Fila Drili Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
APl #15 - /(?. 5'-' 3/ 7 él I‘W'OO - Flle Complation Form AGQ-1 within 120 days of spud date;

Title

check the box below and return to the address below.

[C] well Not Drilied - Permit Expired  Date:
Spud date: Agent: Signatura of Operator or Agent:

(This authorizalion void if drilling not started within 12 monihs of approval dale.)

No - Fila acraage aftribution plet according 1o field proration ordérs: 8
Conductor pipe required 4 feel t - Notify appropriate district offica 48 hours prior to workaver of re-eniry: :

i Minimum surtace pipe required feat per ALT.D 1 [Bll/ - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is complated (within 60 days); -
Approved by:M;' ! w-1sJleY, 5/3 j.DfD - Obtain wiitten approval belore disposing or Injecting salt water ‘ -4
This authorization expires: &l - 1~ 0! I. - W this permit has expired (Ses: authorized expiration date) please

]

I

o

Mall to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



_ o LocATion RECEIVED

X CORPE TiRp7-23 -0 02 2010
IN ALL CASES PLOTTHE INTENDED WELCI‘.. 0NR'I'IEELIQLT;?D 3 8 | AUG

Piat of acreage attributable to a welf in a prorated or spaced fieid ES TMC W'CH ITA

H the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, pisase fully compiste this side of the form. | the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
cornplete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please

show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage affribution unft for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaties of the
proposed acreage aftribution unit for oil wells.

APING. 15« JoA S = (3/ Dot -DO-OO

Operator: CEP Mid-Continent LLC

L Location of Well: County; __Menigomery 3
Lease: = -X’ 12)9‘( QDWIO feot from N /7 |[X} s Line of Section
Wall Number:. 4,573, T332~ foot from / @ Line of Section
Fielg: Coffeyville-Cherryvale Sec. 5 Twp. 33 S. R 17 ] & D W

Number of Acres attributable 1o well; _ 987.1

Is Secti :/g/ X
QTRIQTRIQTRIQTR of acreage: . ﬁ'ﬁ— NW o sw octon: L] Regular °"°9”'a'

I Sectlon Is lrrogular, Jocate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: |_Jne [ Inw [ Jse fsw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade altributable acreage for prorated or spaced walls.)
(Show footags to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine.)

R 17 E

Knisley lease
PESIMNED
KANE,'3 SOHFCHA) L TDIARCSION

JAN 2 9 2010

CONGFITATIO - LIETON

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locats the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the deplcted plat by identitying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line {in footage).

4. ¥ proposed location is locatad within a prorated or spacad field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas walls).



RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 72 2010
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN Fo»::nf:zn;:

) Form must be Type
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT ,  KCC WICHITA "
Submitin Duplicate A (0> RRELTED 7-2%8-10

License Number: 34027

Operator Name: GEP Mid-Continent LLC
Operator Address: 15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1100

Tulsa OK 74119

ontact Persor: Rodney Tate, D&C Engineer Phone Number:  918-877-2912 “60
Lease Narme & Well No..  KNISLEY 5.7 Pit Location ) ?

Type of Pit: Pitis: Mé Nw

[J mergency Pit [] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec._ 9 Twp. R. East D West
[ settiing Pt Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: X 2!9_45 070

Feet from DNorth M- outh Line of Section

[ workover Pit [ Hauoff Pt 4 gﬁ ]
asl

(FWP Supply API No, or Year Drifled) Plt capacity: Feet from est Line of Section
1,
710 _ {bbls) Momgomery County
] v
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes DNO Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emargency Fits and Setliing Pits oniy)
is the battorn below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a ptastic liner is not used?
“/ .
@ Yes D No D Yas NO Natlve clays

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): ﬁL Length (feet) LV\HGth (feat) _I:: N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest polnt; ._._—e__m(fuet) I:j No Pit

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

Describe procadures for periodic maintenance and determining
materiat, thickness and instaltation procedura.

liner intagrity, including any special monitoring.

N/A N/A

yd

4

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 10
Source of information:

feat,

/E-SEI-S7

__E& feet Depth of water well 34 feet D measured D_well owner D_ electric log [Z:I_ KDWR ]
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: b
Producing Formation: Type of materiai utilized in drilling/workover; __FTesh water

Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 1 .

Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandenment procedure: M_iﬁ_ 9
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? D DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

-/

I hereby certify that the above statements ers true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SM-‘JL' Sak al-éfl K 'éj“l‘at A
/ 27 e

Date / / Signature of Applicant or Agent
rd 13

&)

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY stealPit [_] RFAC[,] rras[]
9/ ©

/ ?45[ ©
Date Receivad: 1 2 b Permit Numbaer: Parmit Date: Lease Inspection: [Z] Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




/ o ' Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward loyd, Commissioner
August 3, 2010

CEP Mid-Continent LLC
15 West Sixth Street ste 1100
Tulsa, OK 74119-5405

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Knisley Lease Well No. 5-7
SW/4 Sec. 05-33S-17E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as
practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO compietion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids shouid be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

 Kapbstbnes

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 = Fax:{(316)337-6211 * http://kccks.gov/



Constellation Energy cr o
Partners LLC

Tulsa QK 74119-5405

918-877-2912
918-877-2913 Fax

July 28, 2010

Mr. Rick Hestermann

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Room 2078

130 South Market Street
Wichita, KS 67202

Dear Rick:

Re: Knisley #5-7, NW/4 SW/4 Sec. 5, T338S, R17E, Montgomery County, Kansas
API #15-125-31921-00-00

As you requested today by phone, enclosed is a corrected Notice of Intent to Drill and
Application for Surface Pit correcting the location of the above-referenced vertical well.
This correction will act as a “bridge” document between our original vertical intent
(approved 2-6-10) and our recent two sidetrack lateral intents for this well. The locations
differed because the site was re-surveyed after the vertical portion was drilled, and those
new and more accurate measurements were used for the two lateral intents,

Thank you.

Dl Jehathe.

Sarah Schalk
Regulatory Affairs

/ss

Enclosures RECEIVED
cc: Well File AUG 22 2010

KCC WICHITA



